
Hot Case Chicken Ingredients and Allergens Information 

Item Name Ingredient Statement Allergen Statement 
Fried Chicken

    Fried Crisp & Tender Chicken Wing
Fried Chicken Wing (Chicken: Up to 14% of a Solution of Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates And Whey Protein Concentrate. Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Less Than 2% of Each: Dried Egg Whites, Spices, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, 
Monocalcium Phosphate], Garlic Powder, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice Extractive. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane). Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

    Fried Chicken Breast
Fried Chicken Breast (Chicken: Up to 14% of a Solution of Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates And Whey Protein Concentrate. Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Less Than 2% of Each: Dried Egg Whites, Spices, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, 
Monocalcium Phosphate], Garlic Powder, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice Extractive. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane). Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

    Fried Crisp & Tender Chicken Thigh
Fried Chicken Thigh (Chicken: Up to 14% of a Solution of Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates And Whey Protein Concentrate. Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Less Than 2% of Each: Dried Egg Whites, Spices, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, 
Monocalcium Phosphate], Garlic Powder, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice Extractive. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane). Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

    Fried Crisp & Tender Chicken Drumstick
Fried Chicken Leg (Chicken: Up to 14% of a Solution of Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates And Whey Protein Concentrate. Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Less Than 2% of Each: Dried Egg Whites, Spices, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, 
Monocalcium Phosphate], Garlic Powder, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice Extractive. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane). Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

    Fried Savory Chicken Strips, 1 ct

Chicken Fritter (Contains up to 25% Solution of Water, Seasoning [Salt, Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Not More Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking], Sodium Phosphates, Isolated Soy Protein with Less Than 2% Lecithin. Battered, Breaded and Predusted with 
Wheat Flour, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt. Less Than 2% of Spice, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Flavor [Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten], Soybean Oil, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Hydrolyzed Corn 
Gluten, Silicon Dioxide Added as an Anti-Caking Agent. Coated with Wheat Flour, Breading Set in Vegetable Oil), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane). Contains Soy, Wheat.

Smoked Chicken

    Smoked Chicken Wings
Roasted Chicken Wing (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For 
Color], Natural Smoke Flavor).

   Smoked Chicken

Roasted Chicken Breast (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Roasted Chicken Thigh (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Roasted Chicken Wing (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, 
Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Roasted Chicken Leg (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, 
Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For Color], Natural Smoke Flavor).

    Smoked Chicken Breast
Chicken Breast (Whole Chicken Breasts without Wings, with Back Portion Containing: Up to 17% of a Solution of Chicken Broth, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavor), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, 
Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For Color], Natural Smoke Flavor).

    Smoked Whole Chicken
Rotisserie Chicken (Chicken Containing Up to 12% Solution of Chicken Broth, Vinegar, Sea Salt, Natural Flavor), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For Color], 
Natural Smoke Flavor).

    Smoked Chicken Hind Quarters Chicken (Chicken Leg Quarters, Parts May Be Added), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For Color], Natural Smoke Flavor).

    Smoked Chicken Drumsticks
Roasted Chicken Leg (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Seasoning (Salt, Refined Sugar, Brown Sugar, Spices and Color, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Onion, Soybean Oil, Celery Seed, Molasses, Oleoresin Paprika [For Color], 
Natural Smoke Flavor).

Herb Roasted Chicken 
    Garlic Herb Roasted Chicken Drumstick Roasted Chicken Leg (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Herb Garlic Rub (Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Spices).

    Herb Roasted Chicken Thigh Roasted Chicken Thigh (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Herb Garlic Rub (Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Spices).

    Garlic Herb Roasted Chicken Breast Roasted Chicken Breast (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Herb Garlic Rub (Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Spices).

    Herb Roasted Chicken Wing Roasted Chicken Wing (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Herb Garlic Rub (Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Spices).

Rotisserie Chicken
    Savory Rotisserie Chicken Breast Chicken Breast (Whole Chicken Breasts without Wings, with Back Portion Containing: Up to 17% of a Solution of Chicken Broth, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavor).

    Whole Garlic and Herb Seasoned Rotisserie Chicken Rotisserie Chicken (Chicken Containing Up to 12% Solution of Chicken Broth, Vinegar, Sea Salt, Natural Flavor), Herb Garlic Rub (Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Spices).

    Whole Savory Rotisserie Chicken Rotisserie Chicken (Chicken Containing Up to 12% Solution of Chicken Broth, Vinegar, Sea Salt, Natural Flavor).

Sweet Chili Baked Chicken

   Sweet Chili Chicken Breast

Roasted Chicken Breast (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Sweet Red Chili Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce [Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt], Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce [Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, 
Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum], Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vegetable Oil [Soybean And/or Canola], Garlic,* Red Bell Pepper, Spice, Red Bell Pepper,* Chili De Arbol Pepper,* Chicken Meat With Natural Juices, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate 
[Preservatives], Xanthan Gum, Organic Cane Sugar, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Paprika, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavor, Spice Extractives, Sulfiting Agents. *Dried). Contains Soy, Wheat.

   Sweet Chili Chicken Leg

Roasted Chicken Leg (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Sweet Red Chili Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce [Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt], Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce [Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, 
Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum], Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vegetable Oil [Soybean And/or Canola], Garlic,* Red Bell Pepper, Spice, Red Bell Pepper,* Chili De Arbol Pepper,* Chicken Meat With Natural Juices, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate 
[Preservatives], Xanthan Gum, Organic Cane Sugar, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Paprika, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavor, Spice Extractives, Sulfiting Agents. *Dried). Contains Soy, Wheat.

   Sweet Chili Chicken Thigh

Roasted Chicken Thigh (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Sweet Red Chili Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce [Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt], Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce [Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, 
Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum], Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vegetable Oil [Soybean And/or Canola], Garlic,* Red Bell Pepper, Spice, Red Bell Pepper,* Chili De Arbol Pepper,* Chicken Meat With Natural Juices, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate 
[Preservatives], Xanthan Gum, Organic Cane Sugar, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Paprika, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavor, Spice Extractives, Sulfiting Agents. *Dried). Contains Soy, Wheat.

   Sweet Chili Chicken Wing 

Roasted Chicken Wing (Chicken Containing: up to 12% of a Solution of Water, Vinegar, Salt, Rice Starch and Dextrose), Sweet Red Chili Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce [Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt], Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce [Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, 
Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum], Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vegetable Oil [Soybean And/or Canola], Garlic,* Red Bell Pepper, Spice, Red Bell Pepper,* Chili De Arbol Pepper,* Chicken Meat With Natural Juices, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate 
[Preservatives], Xanthan Gum, Organic Cane Sugar, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Paprika, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavor, Spice Extractives, Sulfiting Agents. *Dried). Contains Soy, Wheat.
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